the section from a control of Shinard Frma : Fablan Colo Taylor Bank? 380 E Buidac Rd Wholling, IL

## MORTGAGE

(2) The constant of the con WHEREAS, Borrower is indebted to Lender in the principal sum of Twenty, Thousand, Edging, Edging, Edging, Constitution of Twenty, Thousand, Edging, Edging, Constitution of Twenty, Thousand, Edging, note dated. [\$6. anhous 20., 1988. (herein "Note"), providing for monthly installments of principal and interest, with the brance of the indebtedness, if not sooner paid, due and payable on: December: 24.1.1923. To Sucure to Lender 385 repayment of the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, with interest thereon, the payment of all other sums, with fate est thereon, advanced in accordance herewith to protect the security of this Mortgage, and the performance of the covenants and agreements of Borrower herein contained, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to Legisler the following described property localed in the County of the transfer of the county of the transfer of the county of the transfer of the county State of Illinois:

Lot 386 in Buffalo Grove Unit No. 5, being a subdivision in the West half of Section 4, and the Northeast Quarter of Section 5, both in Township 42 North, Range 11 Dast of the Third Principal Maridian, In. 4.

the afternoon of the control of the in the control of the The energy per and the second of the energy per and the second of the energy of the en

.commo e en **Co** er est scale io conit vica man bete con do y common liv**or** er est scale io conit vica man bete con do y common liv**or** A cranical of the transfer of We continue got to the part that an increase of the continue o newer. Problem Combination and interest appearance of the combined of the comb

legacy in the second of the first of the applied to the construction of the constructi

which has the indicate the control of the control o

Togerness with all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, rights, apportenances, rents, royalties, mineral, oil and gas rights and profits, water, water rights, and water stock, and all fixtures now or hereafter attached to the property, all of which, including replacements and additions thereto, shall be deemed to be and remain a part of the property covered by this Mortgage; and all of the foregoing, together with said property (or the leasehold estate if this Mortgage is on a leasehold) are herein referred to as the "Property", it can be about a const

Borrower envenants that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, and the right to grant and convey the Property, that the Property is unencombered, and that Borrower will warrant and defend generally the title to the Property against all claims and demands, subject to any declarations, easements or restrictions listed in a schedule of exceptions to coverage in any title insurance policy insuring Lender's interest in the Property.

ILLIHOIS - 1 to 4 family -Stock Form 78 Hey, 10/78

Uniform Covenants. Bostower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

I. Payment of Principal and Interest. Borrower shall promptly pay when due the principal of and interest on the indebtedness evidenced by the Note, prepayment and late charges as provided in the Note.

2. Funds for Tuxes and Insurance. Subject to applicable law or to a written waiver by Lender, Dorrower shall pay to Lender on the day monthly installments of principal and interest are payable under the Note, until the Note is publ in full, a sum (herein "Fumb") equal to one-twelfth of the yearly taxes and assessments which may attain printity over this Mortgage, and ground rents on the Property, if any, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for hazard insurance, plus one-twelfth of yearly premium installments for mortgage insurance, if any, all as reasonably estimated initially and from time to time by Lender on the basis of assessments and bills and reasonable estimates thereof.

The Funds shall be held in an institution the deposits or accounts of which are insured or guaranteed by a Federal or state agency (including Lender if Lender is such an institution). Lender shall apply the Funds to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents. Lender may not charge for so holding and applying the Funds, analyzing said account, or verifying and compiling said assessments and bills, unless Lender pays Borrower interest on the Funds and applicable law permits Lender to make such a charge, Horrower and Lender may agree in writing at the time of execution of this Mortgage that Interest on the Funds shall be paid to Borrower, and unless such agreement is made or applicable law requires such interest to be paid, Lender shall not be required to pay llosrower any interest or earnings on the Funds. Lender shall give to Borrower, without charge, an annual accounting of the Funds showing credits and debits to the Funds and the purpose for which each debit to the Funds was made. The Funds are pledged as additional security for the sums secured by this Motigage.

If the amount of the Funds held by Lender, together with the future monthly installments of Funds payable prior to the due dates of taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground rents, shall exceed the amount required to pay said taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground cents as they fall due, such excess shall be, at Horrower's option, either promptly repaid to Horrower or credited to Borrower on monthly installments of Funds. If the amount of the Funds held by Lender shall not be sufficient to pay taxes, assessments, insurance premiums and ground tents as they fall doc, Borrower shall pay to Lender any amount necessary to make up the deficiency within 30 days from the date notice is mailed

by Lender to Bostower requesting payment thereof.

Upon payment in full o, all sums secured by this Morigage, Lender shall promptly refund to Borrower any Funds held by Lender. If under paying ph 18 hereof the Property is sold or the Property is otherwise acquired by Lender, Lender shall apply, no later than immediately prior to the sale of the Property or its acquisition by Lender, any Funds held by Lender at the time of application as a credit against the sums secured by this Mortgage.

3. Application of Payments. Unless applicable law provides otherwise, all payments received by Lender under the Note and paragraphs I and 2 hereof this the applied by Lender first in payment of amounts payable to Lender by Borrower

under paragraph 2 hereof, then to interest payable on the Note, then to the principal of the Note.

4. Charges; Llens, Borrower shall pry all taxes, assessments and other charges, fines and impositions attributable to the Property which may attain a priority over the Mortgage, and leasehold payments or ground tents, if any, in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borrower making payment, when due, directly to the payee thereof. Borrower shall promptly furnish to Leider all notices of amounts due under this paragraph, and in the event Borrower shall make payment directly, Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender receipts evidencing such payments. Borrower shall promptly discharge any tien which has priority over this Mortgage; provided, that Borrower shall not be required to discharge any such lien so long as Borrower shall agree in writing to the payment of the obligation secured by such lien in a manner acceptable to Lender, or shall in good faith contest such lien by, or defend enforcement of such lien in, legal proceedings which operate to prevent the enforcement of the lien or forfeiture of the Property or any past thereof.

5. Hazard Insurance. Borrower shall keep the improvenier is now existing or hereafter erected on the Property insured against loss by fire, hazards included within the term "extended coverage", and such other barards as bender may require and in such amounts and for such periods as Lender may require, provided, that Lender shall not require that the amount of

such coverage exceed that amount of coverage required to pay the way secured by this Morigage.

The insurance carrier providing the insurance shall be chosen by Barrower subject to approval by Lender; provided, that such approval thalf not be unreasonably withheld. All premiums of insurance policies shall be paid in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof or, if not paid in such manner, by Borr war making payment, when due, directly to the insurance carrier.

All Insurance policies and renewals thereof shall be in form acceptable to Lender and shall include a standard mortgage classe in favor of and in form acceptable to Lender. Lender shall have the right to held the policies and renewals thereof, and Borrower shall promptly furnish to Lender all renewal notices and all receipt of prid premiums. In the event of loss, Borrower shall give prompt notice to the insurance carrier and Lender, Lender may note proof of loss if not made promptly

by Borrower.

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, insurance proceeds shall be 'pp'ied to restoration or repair of the Property damaged, provided such restoration or repair is economically feasible and the security of this Mortgage is not thereby impaired. If such restoration or repair is not economically feasible or if the security of this Mortgage would be impaired, the insurance proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Mortgage, with the excess, if any, paid to Borrower. If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if Borrower fulls to respond to Lender vanin 30 days from the date notice is mailed by Lender to Borrower that the insurance carrier offers to settle a claim for in uray ce benefits, Lender is authorized to collect and apply the insurance proceeds at Lender's option either to restoration or copies of the Property or to the sums secured by this Mortgage,

Unless Lender and Borrower otherwise agree in writing, any such application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the monthly installments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 hereof or change the amount of such installments. If under paragraph 18 hereof the Property is acquired by Lender, all right, title and interest of Borrower in and to any insurance policies and in and to the proceeds thereof resulting from damage to the Property prior to the sale or acquisition shall pass to Lender to the extent of the sums secured by this Mortgage immediately prior to such sale or

acquisition.

- 6. Preservation and highierance of Property; Leastholds; Condominiums; Planned Unit Developments. Baccawar shall keep the Property in good repair and shall not commit waste or permit impairment or detectoration of the Property and shall comply with the provisions of any lease if this Mostgage is on a leasthold. If this his tigage is on a unit in a condominium or a planned unit development, Borrower shall perform all of Borrower's obligations under the declaration or covenants creating or governing the condominium or planned unit development, the by-laws and regulations of the condominium or planned unit development. If a condominium or planned unit development rider is executed by Borrower and recorded together with this Mortgage, the covenants and recements of such rider shall be incorporated into and shall amend and supplement the covenants and agreements of this Mortgage as if the rider were a part hereof.
- 7. Protection of Lender's Security. If Borrower fails to perform the covenants and agreements contained in this Mortgage, or if any action or proceeding is commenced which materially affects Lender's interest in the Property, including, but not limited to, eminent domain, insolvency, code enforcement, or arrangements or proceedings involving a bankrupt or decedent, then Lender at Lender's option, upon notice to Bostower, may make such appearances, dishutuse such sums and take such aution as is necessary to protect Lender's interest, including, but not limited to, dishutsement of reasonable attorney's fees and entry upon the Property to make repairs. If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the toan secured by this Mortgage, Borrower shall pay the promiums required to maintain such insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for such insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law. Borrower shall pay the amount of all mortgage inturance premiums in the manner provided under paragraph 2 hereof.



If Lender required mortgage insurance as a condition of making the loan secured by this Security Instrument, Borrower shall pay the premiums required to maintain the insurance in effect until such time as the requirement for the insurance terminates in accordance with Borrower's and Lender's written agreement or applicable law.

8. Inspection. Lender or its agent may make reasonable entries upon and inspections of the Property. Lender

shall give florrower notice at the time of or prior to an inspection specifying reasonable cause for the inspection,

9. Condemnation. The proceeds of any award or claim for damages, direct or consequential, in connection with any condemnation or other taking of any part of the Property, or for conveyance in lieu of condemnation, are hereby

assigned and shall be paid to Lender.

In the event of a total taking of the Property, the proceeds shall be applied to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due, with any excess paid to Borrower. In the event of a partial taking of the Property, unless Borrower and Lender otherwise agree in writing, the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall be reduced by the amount of the proceeds multiplied by the following fraction: (a) the total amount of the sums secured immediately before the taking, divided by (b) the fair market value of the Property immediately before the taking. Any balance shall be paid to Borrower.

If the Property is abandoned by Borrower, or if, after notice by Lender to Borrower that the condemnor offers to make an award or soile relaim for damages, Borrower fails to respond to Lender within 30 days after the date the notice is given. Lender is authorized to collect and apply the proceeds, at its option, either to restoration or repair of the Property or

to the sums secured by this Security Instrument, whether or not then due.

Unless Lender and D'o rower otherwise agree in writing, any application of proceeds to principal shall not extend or postpone the due date of the mount of such payments referred to in paragraphs 1 and 2 or change the amount of such payments.

10. Borrower Not ket sed; Forbearance By Lender Not a Waiver. Extension of the time for payment or modification of amortization of the sums secured by this Security Instrument granted by Lender to any successor in interest of Borrower shall not operate to release the liability of the original Borrower or Borrower's successors in interest. Lender shall not be required to commence proceedings against any successor in interest or refuse to extend time for payment or otherwise modify amortication of the sums secured by this Security Instrument by reason of any demand made by the original Borrower or florrower's su decors in interest. Any forbearance by Lender in exercising any right or remedy shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remedy.

shall not be a waiver of or preclude the exercise of any right or remeity.

11. Successors and Assigns Bound, Join, and Several Liability; Co-signers. The covenants and agreements of this Security Instrument shall bind and benefit the successors and assigns of Lender and Borrower, subject to the provisions of paragraph 17. Dorrower's covenants and agreements shall be joint and several. Any Borrower who co-signs this Security Instrument but does not execute the Note: (a) is co-signing this Security Instrument only to mortgage, grant and convey that Borrower's interest in the Property under the terms of this Security Instrument; (b) is not personally obligated to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument; and (c) agr. a that Lender and any other Borrower may agree to extend, modify, forbear or make any accommodations with regard to the terms of this Security Instrument or the Note without

that Horrower's consent.

12. Loun Clarges. If the loan secured by this Security Instrument is subject to a law which sets maximum loan charges, and that law is finally interpreted so that the interest or other loan charges collected or to be collected in connection with the loan exceed the permitted limits, then: (a) any such loan charge shall be reduced by the amount necessary to reduce the charge to the permitted limit; and (b) any sums already collected from Borrower which exceeded permitted limits will be refunded to Borrower. Lender may choose to make his refund by reducing the principal owed under the Note or by making a direct payment to Borrower. If a refund reduces principal, the reduction will be treated as a partial prepayment without any prepayment charge under the Note.

13. Legislation Affecting Lender's Rights. If enactment or expiration of applicable laws has the effect of rendering any provision of the Note or this Security Instrument unenforceable according to its terms, Lender, at its option, may require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrumers, and may invoke any remedies permitted by paragraph 19. If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall take the steps specified in the second paragraph of

paragraph 17.

14. Notices. Any notice to Borrower provided for in this Security Instrument shall or given by delivering it or by mailing it by first class mail unless applicable law requires use of another method. The notice wall be directed to the Property Address or any other address Borrower designates by notice to Lender. Any notice to Lender shall be given by first class mail to Lender's address stated herein or any other address Lender designates by notice to Barrover. Any notice provided for in this Security Instrument shall be deemed to have been given to Borrower or Lender when previded in this paragraph.

15. Governing Law; Severability. This Security instrument shall be governed by federal law and the law of the jurisdiction in which the Property is located. In the event that any provision or clause of this Security Instrument or the Note conflicts with applicable law, such conflict shall not affect other provisions of this Security Instrument or the which can be given effect without the conflicting provision. To this end the provisions of this Security Instrument and the

Note are declared to be severable.

16. Horrower's Copy. Borrower shall be given one conformed copy of the Note and of this Security Instrument.

17. Transfer of the Property or a Heneficial Interest in Horrower. If all or any part of the Property or any interest in it is sold or transferred and Borrower is not a natural person) without Lender's prior written consent, Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument. However, this option shall not be exercised by Lender if exercise is prohibited by federal law as of the date of this Security Instrument.

If Lender exercises this option, Lender shall give Horrower notice of acceleration. The notice shall provide a period of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within which Horrower must pay all sums secured by this Security Instrument. If Borrower fails to pay these sums prior to the expiration of this period, Lender may invake any

remedies permitted by this Security Instrument without further notice or demand on Borrower.

18. Durrower's Hight to Reinstate. If Durrower meets certain conditions, Borrower shall have the right to have enforcement of this Security Instrument discontinued at any time prior to the earlier of: (a) 5 days (or such other period as applicable law may specify for reinstatement) before sale of the Property pursuant to any power of sale contained in this Security Instrument; or (b) entry of a judgment enforcing this Security Instrument. Those conditions are that Borrower: (a) pays Lender all sums which then would be due under this Security Instrument and the Note had no acceleration occurred; (b) cures any default of any other covenants or agreements; (c) pays all expenses incurred in enforcing this Security Instrument, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees; and (d) takes such action as Lender may reasonably require to assure that the lien of this Security Instrument, Lender's rights in the Property and Horrower's obligation to pay the sums secured by this Security Instrument shall continue unchanged. Upon reinstatement by Borrower, this Security Instrument and the obligations secured hereby shall remain fully effective as If no acceleration had occurred. However, this right to reinstate shall not apply in the case of acceleration under paragraphs 13 or 17.

NON-UNIFORM COVENANTS. Dorrower and Lender turther covenant and agree as follows:

19. Acceleration; Remedies, Lender shall give notice to Dorrower prior to acceleration following Borrower's breach of any covenant or agreement in this Security Instrument (but not prior to acceleration under paragraphs 13 and 17 unless applicable law provides otherwise). The notice shall specify; (a) the default; (b) the action required to cure the default; (c) a date, not less than 30 days from the date the notice is given to Horrower, by which the default must be cured; and (d) that failure to cure the default on or before the date specified in the notice may result in acceleration of the sums secured by this Security Instrument, foreclosure by judicial proceeding and sale of the Property. The notice shall further inform Borrower of the right to reinstate after acceleration and the right to assert in the foreclosure proceeding the nonexistence of a default or any other defense of Borrower to acceleration and foreclosure. If the default is not cured on or before the date specified in the notice, Lender at its option may require finmediate payment in full of all sums secured by this Security Instrument without further demand and may foreclose this Security Instrument by Judicial proceeding, Lender shall be entitled to collect all expenses incurred in pursuing the remedies provided in this paragraph 19, including, but not limited to, reasonable attorneys' fees and costs of title evidence.

20. Lender in Possession, Upon acceleration under paragraph 19 or abandonment of the Property and at any time prior to the expiration of any period of redemption following judicial sale, Lender (in person, by agent or by judicially appointed receiver) shall be entitled to enter upon, take possession of and manage the Property and to collect the tents of the Property including those past due. Any rents collected by Lender or the receiver shall be applied first to payment of the costs of management of the Property and collection of rents, including, but not limited to, receiver's fees, premiums on

receiver's bonds and reasonable attorneys' fees, and then to the sums secured by this Security Instrument.

21. Refease. Upon payment of all sums secured by this Security Instrument, Lender shall release this Security Instrument without charge to Borrower. Borrower shall pay any recordation costs.

22. Waiver of Momestead. Borrower waives all right of homestead exemption in the Property.

23. Riders to tals Security Instrument, If one or more riders are executed by Bortower and recorded together with

Adjustable Raid Lider	Condominium Rider	🗀 2-4 Family Rider
[ ] Graduated Payment Kirler	Planned Unit Development Ric	Ser
Other(s) [specify]		
By Signing Below, Borrower Instrument and in any rider(s) executed by	complete and agrees to the terms and adorrower and recorded with it.	covenants commined in this Security
COOK CONNULA NECONOEN MEO? N 난 자	Wayne T. Good	Seal (Seal Borrows
0ERT-01 THAN 8985 13/29/88 12:0	ganet L. Goo	oden (Sea)
STATE OF FILEHOIS, C.95	>); County s	<b>s:</b>
	Polary Pu	
do hereby certify thatWANACTe.	Gooden and Janet 2. Go	oden, his wife
pe	rsonally known to me to be the same per	$\ldots, 2349\ldots$ (s) sman scody (s) $nes$
subscribed to the foregoing instrument.	appeared before me this day in person	, the acknowledged that the hebit.
signed and delivered the said instrumen	tas Cheff tree and voluntary	net, for the uses and purposes therein
set forth,	2.	Do S CK
Given under my hand and official	seal, this, A. day of	J. J
My Commission expires: 2-11-9	00 . ( 1	1/

Mail